
In the Matter of 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

) 
) 
) 

Benco Dental Supply Co., ) 
a corporation, ) 

) 
Henry Schein, Inc., ) 

a corporation, and ) 
) 

Patterson Companies, Inc., ) 
a corporation. ) 

) 
Respondents. ) 

ORIGINAL 

Docket No. 9379 

ORDER SETTING SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

Pursuant to Commission Rule 3 .21 (b ), which requires a scheduling conference 
within ten days after the Answer is filed by the last answering Respondent, the initial 
scheduling conference will be held on March 14, 2018, at 2:00 p.m. in Room 532, 
Federal Trade Commission Building, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC. 

The parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply 
with Commission Rule 3.21(a) and (b). The expected scheduling order will be provided 
to the parties in advance of the scheduling conference. 

ORDERED: 
D. Michael C1iappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 

Date: March 7, 2018 

03 07 2018 
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Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on March 07, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Scheduling 
Conference, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on March 07, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order 
Setting Scheduling Conference, upon: 

Lin Kahn 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
lkahn@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Ronnie Solomon 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
rsolomon@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Matthew D. Gold 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mgold@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

John Wiegand 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jwiegand@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Erika Wodinsky 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ewodinsky@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Boris Yankilovich 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
byankilovich@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jeanine K. Balbach 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jbalbach@ftc.gov 
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Complaint 

Thomas H. Brock 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
TBrock@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jasmine Rosner 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jrosner@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Howard Scher 
Attorney 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
howard.scher@bipc.com 
Respondent 

Kenneth Racowski 
Attorney 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
kenneth.racowski@bipc.com 
Respondent 

Carrie Amezcua 
Attorney 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC 
carrie.amezcua@bipc.com 
Respondent 

John McDonald 
Locke Lord LLP 
jpmcdonald@lockelord.com 
Respondent 

Lauren Fincher 
Locke Lord LLP 
lfincher@lockelord.com 
Respondent 

Colin Kass 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
ckass@proskauer.com 
Respondent 

Adrian Fontecilla 
Associate 
Proskauer Rose LLP 
afontecilla@proskauer.com 
Respondent 

Timothy Muris 
Sidley Austin LLP 
tmuris@sidley.com 
Respondent 

Geoffrey D. Oliver 
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Jones Day 
gdoliver@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Craig A. Waldman 
Partner 
Jones Day 
cwaldman@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Benjamin M. Craven 
Jones Day 
bcraven@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Ausra O. Deluard 
Jones Day 
adeluard@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Joseph Ostoyich 
Partner 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

William Lavery 
Senior Associate 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
william.lavery@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Andrew George 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
andrew.george@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Jana Seidl 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
jana.seidl@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

Kristen Lloyd 
Associate 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
Kristen.Lloyd@bakerbotts.com 
Respondent 

James Long 
Attorney 
Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 
jlong@briggs.com 
Respondent 

Jay Schlosser 
Attorney 
Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 
jschlosser@briggs.com 
Respondent 

mailto:jschlosser@briggs.com
mailto:jlong@briggs.com
mailto:Kristen.Lloyd@bakerbotts.com
mailto:jana.seidl@bakerbotts.com
mailto:andrew.george@bakerbotts.com
mailto:william.lavery@bakerbotts.com
mailto:joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com
mailto:adeluard@jonesday.com
mailto:bcraven@jonesday.com
mailto:cwaldman@jonesday.com
mailto:gdoliver@jonesday.com


 

 

 

 
 
 

Scott Flaherty 
Attorney 
Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 
sflaherty@briggs.com 
Respondent 

Ruvin Jayasuriya 
Attorney 
Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 
rjayasuriya@briggs.com 
Respondent 

William Fitzsimmons 
Attorney 
Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 
wfitzsimmons@briggs.com 
Respondent 

Lynnette Pelzer 
Attorney 
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